Kevin Harun 804 P Street, #9 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 (907) 277-2444

November 2, 2007

Hon. John W. Sedwick United States District Court Judge 222 W. 7th Avenue Anchorage, Alaska 99513

Re: Case number 3:07-cr-00062-JWS

Dear Judge Sedwick:

I am writing on behalf of William Bobrick, to give the court my personal perspective on Bill's character and commitment to the community over a fairly long period of time.

I have known Bill Bobrick for over 15 years, primarily through his commitment to supporting new community leaders as well as his tireless service to numerous non-profit organizations.

For years, I have been involved in community planning and development in Anchorage and Alaska. I served as a two-term member of the Fairbanks North Star Borough Assembly, assistant ombudsman for the State of Alaska, seven-year director of Alaska Center for the Environment, and program officer for the Alaska Conservation Foundation.

Throughout my community involvement throughout Alaska, I have known Bill Bobrick as an individual who took time to nurture and support aspiring community leaders – especially many who were underdogs and had little chance of success. My perspective is that Bill helped others because he sought to support a more just and equitable society where all people would have a chance of realizing their potential.

I know firsthand that Bill was instrumental in supporting women's issues relating to rape and sexual assault. I saw his work throughout the years at Standing Together Against Rape, serving in leadership positions and recruiting others to

EXHIBIT 16

1994 1012

help deal with severe problems associated with rape and abuse. I can tell you his work helped hundreds of women receive needed counseling and legal assistance.

Additionally, when I served as executive director of Alaska Center for the Environment, Bill was a strong supporter who helped promote a healthier environment in Anchorage and Alaska. He cared about the future of our community and backed his values up with hard work.

I know that Bill has committed a serious crime that has eroded public confidence in our political system. I am very disappointed in his actions. At the same time, I believe that Bill Bobrick is also acutely aware that he made serious mistakes — and that he knows with certainty that the only way that he can make amends for his actions is to lead an exemplary life from this point forward.

Bill Bobrick is likely to keep his word to the court because he knows he did wrong – and wants to re-earn his trust with people like me and others in our community. The best imposition the court could make in this case is to put Bill Bobrick to work immediately to reclaim his future standing – by helping others in meaningful ways.

Thanks you for your consideration of my perspective.

Sincerely,

Kevin Harun

Exhibit 16